

**KLAMATH COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
2021 KLAMATH FALLS URBAN AREA ADA RAMPS
BID TAB**

BASE BID (SCH 'A')				Engineers Estimate		Central Pipeline		Rocky Mountain Construction	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00
3	Temporary Signs	SF	300	\$18.75	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Flaggers	HR	1860	\$45.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 108,345.00
6	Temporary Plastic Drums	EA	35	\$45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00
7	Temporary Barricades, Type II	EA	6	\$85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
8	Temporary Barricades, Type III	EA	3	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
9	Removal of Curbs	FT	1,980	\$7.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 13,266.00
10	Removal of Walks and Driveways	SQYD	850	\$24.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 19,380.00
11	Removal of Inlets	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
12	Removal of Asphalt Concrete Wearing Surface	SQYD	730	\$40.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 16,644.00
13	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FT	3,160	\$3.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,380.00
14	Removal of Concrete Crossgutter	SQYD	230	\$28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 6,785.00
15	Concrete Inlets, Type G-1	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
16	Concrete Inlets, Type CG-3	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
17	Adjusting Boxes	EA	14	\$500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,130.00
18	Cast-in-Place Flattop Manholes over Existing Structures	EA	3	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00
19	Retaining Wall Cast-in-Place Concrete Gravity	SQFT	60	\$80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 12,660.00
20	3/4 Inch Aggregate Base	TON	290	\$38.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 33,350.00
21	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, 5 Inches Thick	SQYD	800	\$47.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 66,400.00
22	Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter	FT	2,270	\$30.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 124,850.00	\$ 40.95	\$ 92,956.50
23	Concrete Islands	SQFT	90	\$16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 1,705.50
24	Concrete Walks	SQFT	7,890	\$7.00	\$ 55,230.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 102,570.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 59,569.50
25	Concrete Driveways	SQFT	860	\$10.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 9,116.00
26	Concrete Cross Gutter	SQFT	2370	\$30.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 25,122.00
27	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	EA	63	\$500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 24,255.00
28	Extra for New Curb Ramps	EA	63	\$1,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 135,450.00
29	Lawn Seeding	SQYD	135	\$9.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 486.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 3,246.75
				Sum Total	\$ 670,845.00		\$ 809,411.00		\$ 798,431.25
CITY WORK (SCH 'B')				Engineer's Estimate		Central Pipeline		Rocky Mountain Construction	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
3	Removal of Curbs	FT	405			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,713.50
4	Removal of Walks and Driveways	SQYD	490			\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 11,172.00
5	Removal of Asphalt Concrete Wearing Surface	SQYD	261			\$ 2.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 5,950.80
6	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FT	584			\$ 5.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,212.00
7	Adjusting Catch Basins	EA	6			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00
8	3/4 Inch Aggregate Base	TON	63			\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,245.00
9	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, 4 Inches Thick	SQYD	260			\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 18,408.00
10	Concrete Curbs	FT	539			\$ 55.00	\$ 29,645.00	\$ 40.95	\$ 22,072.05
11	Concrete Walks	SQFT	2618			\$ 13.00	\$ 34,034.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 19,765.90
12	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	EA	10			\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
13	Extra for New Curb Ramps	EA	10			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 21,500.00
14	Lawn Seeding	SQYD	20			\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 481.00
				Sum Total			\$ 130,176.00		\$ 148,770.25
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 939,587.00	\$ 947,201.50		

Note: RED TEXT indicates arithmetic correction by Public Works.